

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RL⊦ 24	I VO 17-	Version: 2			
Туре:	Resolution LH Vacate Order		Status:	Passed		
				In control:	City Council	
				Final action:	8/2/2017	
Title:	Appeal of Gerald Kaluzny, Southern Minnesota Regional Legal Services, on behalf of Laverne Cross, to a posted Revocation Notice dated July 11, 2017 at 483 COMO AVENUE.					
Sponsors:	Dai Thao					
Indexes:	Assessments, Nuisance Abatement, Special Tax Assessments, Ward - 1					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 483 Como Ave.appeal.7-13-17, 2. 483 Como Ave.Photos.7-11-17.pdf, 3. 483 Como Ave.Kaluzny Ltr.7-21-17.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By	,	Act	lion	Result
8/4/2017	2	Mayor's	Office	Sig	ned	
8/2/2017	2	City Cou	ıncil	Ad	opted	Pass
7/18/2017	1	Legislati	ve Hearings	Re	ferred	

Appeal of Gerald Kaluzny, Southern Minnesota Regional Legal Services, on behalf of Laverne Cross, to a posted Revocation Notice dated July 11, 2017 at 483 COMO AVENUE.

WHEREAS, in the matter of the Appeal of Gerald Kaluzny, Southern Minnesota Regional Legal Services, on behalf of Laverne Cross, to a posted Revocation Notice dated July 11, 2017 at 483 COMO AVENUE, the Legislative Hearing Officer has reviewed the appeal and considered the testimony of City staff and the appellant; and

WHEREAS, the Legislative Hearing Officer recommends that the City Council grant an extension to August 18, 2017 for tenant(s) to vacate the property; Now, Therefore, Be It

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council hereby accepts and adopts the Legislative Hearing Officer's recommendation in this matter.